
o
C!TY OF

1@iq/:-fvtay Er
IiEI

Off ace of
I

EEIIEIIIEEE@I

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 3, 2024

Ms. RACHEL BELLA G. JAO
Proprietess
SHIAWASE RESTAURANT
Stall No. Store 29- Pier Site
Talisay, Sonogoo City 4700

Very quly yoursT

"Nthl"^*MA
City Mayor

Con

OR

ffi#/"Ms. LA G. JAO
Proprietress
SITIAWASE RESTAURANT
Stall No. Store 29, Pier Sile
Talisay, Sorsogon City 4700

f)ate /o r.J
ctw

SACO o
CIVIL URITY

ocT10
0

L -s
NIT

BY

t LIC MARhET OFFICE

BY

G

,t

a

lrt

Dear Ms. Jao,

Bas€d on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE VARIOUS EVENTS OF
KASANGGAYAHAN 2024 in the amount of Two Haadrcd Ten Thouiand Pesos & on(N (
? 210,01 .00) Ozly is hereby awarded toyou.

ocl I 0 2024



Staodard Form Number: SF-GOOD-S6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Octobet 7.2024

Ms. RACHEL BI,LLA G. JAO
Proprietress
SHIAWASE RESTAURANT
Stall No. Store 29, Pier Site
Talisay, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Jao.

The attached Contact Agreement having been apprcved, notice is hereby given to SHIAWASE
RESTAURANT that delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE
VARIOUS EVENTS OF KASANGGAYAHAN 2024. effective immediarety.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

MA. HAMOR I
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on lo'-1-'f
Name of the Representative the B

Authorized Signature:

CT/IL SECURIW CITY MAR\Ai OFFICE
L

EACON r\)J/^\l JlllI Il-

0n0?m4
ocT I 0 2024

BY

So
NIT

BY

B)'r

o o oaI

Very Auly yours,

]$lil,

()CTIO



u

co

=

Contract No. 2024- 1370 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRLEMENT made this 4lhdayof October,2024 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hereinafter callcd the .. Entity,, ) of the one part and
RACHEL BELLA G. JAO Proprietress of SHIAWASE RESTAURANT ( hereinafter caled
the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WIiI]REAS tie Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillar], services, viz CATERINC
SERVICES FOR THE VARIOUS EVENTS OF KASANGGAYAIIAN 2024 aad has accepted
a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Two Handrcd Ten
Ihoutqnd Pesos & 0/100 (" 210,000.00) Ozly (hereinater called,thc Contract price.,).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

l. ln this Agreemenl words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to fom and be read and
consfued as integral part ofthis Agreement, v2.:

Philippine Bidding Docunents (PBDS):
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontacl and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

2

t.

o

t
lr Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Propoels, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documenttstatements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documelts submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for cladfications on the bid), including corections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security:

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws andTor the

Procuring
.dditiond

Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wirritrg bidder agrees that
doc ments or information orescribed the GPPB

CE45U
BAcot

B\ -*1-n1

OFFTCE
1VPUB!

LG

EI that a
h as the Va aod W

for the sum of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (?
OrrlJ or such other sums as may be ascertained, SHIAWASE

URINT a$ees to the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE VARIOUS

J

t}cT 10
0,

CURrY

OF KASANCGAYAHAN 2024 in accordance with his/trer/its Bid

a o o 0l
', I

shall likewise form prrt ofthe Contract.

()cT 1 0 ?0?4



4. Tlrc Citv Govemment of Sorsoeon agees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the paiies hereto have caused this Agreement to b€ executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Il, I

*.WUI,.*uo*n
City Moyot

for:

CITY GOYERNLIENT OF SORSOGON

h,,ffi,t
CHEL BELLA G. JAOR.1

Proprielress

.fot

SHUWASE RESTAARANT

ACKNOWLIDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PIIILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
C1TYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this 

- 

daY

ProviNe of Sorsogorl PhiliDpiltcs' personalty sppea@d

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

()CT 
0 7 2024

,2024 in the City ofSorsogon,

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

9,r8{89.8s2

Known to m€ to b€ the satne Persons who executed the forSoing insuurnent and

actorowtagea to mi oat the same is frec and'voluntary oct and deed of $e entities which lhey represent

respeclively.

This instrument . is a CONTRAC'I consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including page which this acknowlcdgcmcnt is written and siened bY the the lcli

margin ofeach and every pag€ thermf and their wimess , and sealed with

place

above writtm.

llt tlcErr RC,
G!:rl ,.t l\tllllo.Sl')r;i I :

1,.)!L- I
I'ICLE CollPL'r,

IOI \i\ ir., - .

l..li, r.. ". . ,) -i .

)i ^,)l- OE
..+r:tt-l-!

day. the ycar

seal.

Doc No. ltfil r

Pug.No._ 
.if-:

Book No. I '{U :

series of -Ff r

llliga,S rr. gtrl;v. ,,aJ'Lv::,liis r!, lott( lGat Ctrf

IN WITNESS WHERIOF, I hav€ hereunto set my


